NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Posted April 21, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: April 25, 2016

<u>TIME</u>: 6:00 p.m.

<u>PLACE</u>: Denham Springs Municipal Building

941 Government Drive

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA: Call to Order

Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

****Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item.**

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the April	
	7, 2016 City Council Meeting and April 12, 2016 City Council	
	Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request from Kazem	
	Amous, owner of Lashish Lebanese & Greek Café, Inc, located	
	at 131 Aspen Square, to obtain an Alcohol High Class "A-R"	
	(Restaurant) License.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action to declare surplus of an	
	unused utility/administration 1998 AS400 computer, Serial #	
	103ACAM and adopt a Resolution to authorize the donation of	
	said computer to Denham Springs City Court Ward Two.	
4.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the	
	Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter	
	86, Article IV, Section 1-3 Relative to Replacement of Missing	
	Dumpsters.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance to	
- •	Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs,	
	Chapter 86, Article IV, Section 1-3 Relative to Replacement of	
	Missing Dumpsters.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution	
	authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter into a contract with	
	PoliceReports.US to obtain online police reports, at no cost to	
	the City.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application No.	
	4 (final) to Buffalo Electric in the amount of \$6,743.20 for the	
	Control Panel Replacement, Water Well #2 project and accept	
	clear lien certificate.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 (225) 667-8317

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc at (225) 667-8317 describing the assistance that is necessary.